
Colliers 
Wood 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

MERTON HIGH 
STREET 

Hole drilled into the side door of viw's van by 
SUSPS who have been caught on CCTV 

04/10/2023 
11:45:00 

04/10/2023 
11:50:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

HIGH STREET 
COLLIER'S WOOD 

Theft from Motor Vehicle. 04/10/2023 
08:15:00 

05/10/2023 
07:00:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

CLARENDON 
ROAD 

Theft from M/V 05/10/2023 
01:00:00 

05/10/2023 
02:10:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

CHRISTCHURCH 
ROAD 

Victim located & detained suspect as being 
responsible for TFMV and suspect was found in 
possession of victim's bank cards. 

05/10/2023 
14:00:00 

05/10/2023 
14:02:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

VALLEY GARDENS vehicle broken into and items stolen - then suspect 
seen on store cctv using stolen card 

07/10/2023 
19:30:00 

08/10/2023 
07:00:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

PRIORY ROAD unknown suspect stole victims cycle, which 
contained his bank card in a pocket 

09/10/2023 
17:30:00 

09/10/2023 
18:00:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

LONDON ROAD 3 men jumped back fences, broke into victim 
address via patio door. Suspects stole £61,100 
worth of property and left through back patio door. 

09/10/2023 
14:00:00 

09/10/2023 
15:30:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

CRUSOE ROAD Theft of moped overnight 09/10/2023 
23:00:00 

10/10/2023 
07:00:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

HIGH STREET 
COLLIER'S WOOD 

Lock cut & bicycle taken 09/10/2023 
11:00:00 

09/10/2023 
19:05:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

CHAPTER WAY Victim locked and secured the bike outside the 
apartment and when they returned the next day 
the lock had been cut and the bike taken 

15/10/2023 
19:30:00 

16/10/2023 
08:30:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

BREAKSPEAR 
GARDENS 

Unknown suspect has attempted victim door 
handle to try and gain entry into victim property 

16/10/2023 
13:00:00 

16/10/2023 
13:05:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

BYEGROVE ROAD Theft of vehicle 17/10/2023 
20:00:00 

17/10/2023 
21:15:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

BOYD ROAD vehicle broken into and items taken suspect 
unknown 

19/10/2023 
21:00:00 

20/10/2023 
09:00:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

BRISCOE ROAD male asked to leave and punched glass window 21/10/2023 
07:05:00 

21/10/2023 
07:20:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

WATERMILL WAY victim left his bike locked up outside the venue, 
when he returned bike was stolen 

21/10/2023 
12:45:00 

21/10/2023 
14:20:00 



Colliers 
Wood 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

FLEMING MEAD attempted burglary  of home 24/10/2023 
15:45:00 

24/10/2023 
16:00:00 

Colliers 
Wood 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

SINGLETON 
CLOSE 

suspect smashed open victims back door 27/10/2023 
20:57:00 

27/10/2023 
21:15:00 

 


