Colliers	Theft From Motor	MERTON HIGH	Hole drilled into the side door of viw's van by	04/10/2023	04/10/2023
Wood	vehicle	STREET	SUSPS who have been caught on CCTV	11:45:00	11:50:00
Colliers	Theft From Motor	HIGH STREET	Theft from Motor Vehicle.	04/10/2023	05/10/2023
Wood	vehicle	COLLIER'S WOOD		08:15:00	07:00:00
Colliers	Theft From Motor	CLARENDON	Theft from M/V	05/10/2023	05/10/2023
Wood	vehicle	ROAD		01:00:00	02:10:00
Colliers	Theft From Motor	CHRISTCHURCH	Victim located & detained suspect as being	05/10/2023	05/10/2023
Wood	vehicle	ROAD	responsible for TFMV and suspect was found in possession of victim's bank cards.	14:00:00	14:02:00
Colliers	Theft From Motor	VALLEY GARDENS	vehicle broken into and items stolen - then suspect	07/10/2023	08/10/2023
Wood	vehicle		seen on store cctv using stolen card	19:30:00	07:00:00
Colliers	Theft/Taking of	PRIORY ROAD	unknown suspect stole victims cycle, which	09/10/2023	09/10/2023
Wood	Pedal Cycles		contained his bank card in a pocket	17:30:00	18:00:00
Colliers	Burglary in a	LONDON ROAD	3 men jumped back fences, broke into victim	09/10/2023	09/10/2023
Wood	Dwelling		address via patio door. Suspects stole £61,100	14:00:00	15:30:00
			worth of property and left through back patio door.		
Colliers	Theft/Taking of	CRUSOE ROAD	Theft of moped overnight	09/10/2023	10/10/2023
Wood	Motor vehicle			23:00:00	07:00:00
Colliers	Theft/Taking of	HIGH STREET	Lock cut & bicycle taken	09/10/2023	09/10/2023
Wood	Pedal Cycles	COLLIER'S WOOD		11:00:00	19:05:00
Colliers	Theft/Taking of	CHAPTER WAY	Victim locked and secured the bike outside the	15/10/2023	16/10/2023
Wood	Pedal Cycles		apartment and when they returned the next day	19:30:00	08:30:00
			the lock had been cut and the bike taken		
Colliers	Burglary in a	BREAKSPEAR	Unknown suspect has attempted victim door	16/10/2023	16/10/2023
Wood	Dwelling	GARDENS	handle to try and gain entry into victim property	13:00:00	13:05:00
Colliers	Theft/Taking of	BYEGROVE ROAD	Theft of vehicle	17/10/2023	17/10/2023
Wood	Motor vehicle			20:00:00	21:15:00
Colliers	Theft From Motor	BOYD ROAD	vehicle broken into and items taken suspect	19/10/2023	20/10/2023
Wood	vehicle		unknown	21:00:00	09:00:00
Colliers	Criminal Damage To	BRISCOE ROAD	male asked to leave and punched glass window	21/10/2023	21/10/2023
Wood	a Dwelling			07:05:00	07:20:00
Colliers	Theft/Taking of	WATERMILL WAY	victim left his bike locked up outside the venue,	21/10/2023	21/10/2023
Wood	Pedal Cycles		when he returned bike was stolen	12:45:00	14:20:00

Colliers	Burglary in a	FLEMING MEAD	attempted burglary of home	24/10/2023	24/10/2023
Wood	Dwelling			15:45:00	16:00:00
Colliers	Criminal Damage To	SINGLETON	suspect smashed open victims back door	27/10/2023	27/10/2023
Wood	a Dwelling	CLOSE		20:57:00	21:15:00